1
DEMO MANUAL DC094
DESIGN READY SWITCHER
LTC1435 Constant Frequency
Synchronous DC/DC Converter
DESCRIPTIO
U
, LTC and LT are registered trademarks of Linear Technology Corporation.

2.9V
R5
20k
1%
JP2D
3.3V
R6
11k
1%
JP2E
5V
Figure 1. LTC1435 Constant Frequency, High Efficiency Converter
PARTS LIST
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
CC 1 08055A331KAT1A 330pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
CC2 1 08055A510KAT1A 51pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
CIN1, CIN2 2 TPSE226M035 22µF 35V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
COSC 1 08055A680JAT1A 68pF 50V 5% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
COUT1, COUT2 2 TPSD107M010R0080 100µF 10V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
C1, C6 2 08055A101KAT1A 100pF 50V 10% NPO Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
C2, C4, CSS 3 08055G104KAT1A 0.1µF 50V 10% Y5V Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
C3 1 TAJB475M016 4.7µF 16V 20% Tantalum Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
C5 1 08055C102KAT1A 1000pF 50V 10% X7R Chip Capacitor AVX (803) 448-9411
D1 1 CMDSH-3 BVR = 30V Schottky Diode Central (516) 435-1110
D2 1 MBRS140T3 BVR = 40V Schottky Diode Motorola (602) 244-3576
E1 to E8 8 1502-2 Turret Terminal Keystone (718) 956-8900
LTC1435CS
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
3
DEMO MANUAL DC094
DESIGN READY SWITCHER
PARTS LIST
REFERENCE
DESIGNATOR QUANTITY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION VENDOR TELEPHONE
JP1 1 2802S-03-G2 2mm Pin Header Comm Con (818) 301-4200
JP2 1 2802S-10-G2 2mm Pin Header Comm Con (818) 301-4200
L1 1 CDRH125-10 10µH Inductor Sumida (708) 956-0666
CDRH127-10 10µH Inductor (Alternate) Sumida
Q1, Q2 2 Si4412DY N-Channel MOSFET Siliconix (800) 554-5565
R1 1 CR21-3572F-T 35.7k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 448-9411
R2 1 CR21-6982F-T 69.8k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 448-9411
R3 1 CR21-3242F-T 32.4k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 448-9411
R4 1 CR21-2492F-T 24.9k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 448-9411
R5 1 CR21-2002F-T 20k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 448-9411
R6 1 CR21-1102F-T 11k 1/10W 1% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 448-9411
RC 1 CR21-103J-T 10k 1/10W 5% Chip Resistor AVX (803) 448-9411
RSENSE 1 LR2010-01-R033-F 0.033Ω 1/2W 1% Resistor IRC (512) 992-7900
U1 1 LTC1435CS 16-Lead Narrow Small Outline IC LTC (408) 432-1900
2 CCIJ2mm-138-G Jumper Comm Con (818) 301-4200
QUICK START GUIDE